GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STEEL
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:868
ANSWERED ON:22.11.2007

PROFIT TO PUBLIC SECTOR STEEL PLANTS
Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the public sector steel plants earning profit at present alongwith the total profit earned by them during each of the last three years ;

(b) whether the Government has identified the loss making steel plants ;
(c) if so, the details thereof ; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government for their revival ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STEEL (DR. AKHILESH DAS)
(a) The details of the public sector steel plants earning profit at present along with the total profit earned by them during the last three years are as under :

(Rs. in Crores)
Name of the PSU 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08
(April - September)

Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) - 6817 4013 6202 3225
(Profit After Tax)

Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Limited (RINL) - 2008 1252 1363 785
(Profit After Tax)

(b)to(d): Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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